

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18451/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2004 in APOT No. 71/1998 & GA No. 1186/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

RANI ALOKA DUDHORIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOUTAM DUDHORIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19541-19542 of 2004

SLP(C) NO. 19594 of 2004

SLP(C) NO. 19900 of 2004

SLP(C) NO. 19902 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 21/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Jain,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Brij Bhusan,Adv.

Mrs. Nandini Gore

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Gupta,Sr.Adv.

Mr. A.K. Ganguli,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shri Narain,Adv,

Mr. Sandeep Narain,Adv.

for M/S. S. Narain & Co. ,Adv

Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted. Hearing expedite.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)

Court Master