

ITEM NO.52 COURT NO.5 SECTION XVI

(Part-heard)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6692 OF 2005

RANI ALOKA DUDHORIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOUTAM DUDHORIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 6693-6694 of 2005  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 6695 of 2005  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 6696 of 2005  
(With office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 6697 of 2005

Date: 08/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.  
CA Nos.6692/05, Mr.Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.  
6697/2005 Mr.Gopal Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Brij Bhusan,Adv.

CA Nos. 6695/05, Mr. Manoj Goel,Adv.  
6696/05 Mr.shuvodeep Roy, Adv.  
Mr.Gopal Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, Adv.

C.A.No.6693-94/05 Mr. P.S.Narasimha,Adv.  
Mr.Hemant Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.Ajay Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Biju Mattan, Adv.

RR-2 in Mr.Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.  
CA6692 & 6697/05Mr.Arijit Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr.Sandeep Narain,Adv.  
Mr.Shri Narain, Adv. for  
M/s S.Narain & Co.

CA No.6693-94/05, Mr.Arijit Banerjee, Adv  
6695-96/05 Mr.Sandeep Narain,Adv.  
(rr1 & 2) Mr.Shri Narain, Adv. for  
M/s S.Narain & Co.

-2-

RR 1 & 2 in Mr.Arijit Banerjee, Adv.  
CA 6693-94/05, Mr.Sandeep Narain,Adv.  
6695-96/05 Mr. Shri Narain, Adv. for  
M/s S.Narain & Co.

rr-1 in Mr.Sunil Gupta, Sr.Adv.  
CA 6692-97/05 Mr.Arijit Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr.Sandeep Narain, Adv.  
Mr.Shri Narain, Adv. for

M/s. S. Narain & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. Sunil Gupta, learned senior counsel started resumed his arguments at 12.30 p.m. and concluded at 3.50 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Altaf Ahmad, learned senior counsel made arguments for about 10 minutes.

Mr. Manoj Goel, learned counsel made his reply submissions for about 10 minutes.

Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

Parties may file their written submissions by 18th August, 2008.

[ A.S. Bisht ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master