

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 IA 4/2010 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6692 OF 2005

RANI ALOKA DUDHORIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOUTAM DUDHORIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

WITH

I.A.NO.1 IN C.A.No.6697/2005

(for directions)

I.A.NO.1-2 IN C.A.No.6693-6694/2005

(for directions and office report)

I.A.NO.1 IN C.A.No.6695/2005

(for directions and office report)

I.A.NO.1 IN C.A.No.6696/2005

(for directions and office report)

Date: 29/11/2010 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Biju Mattani, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.

Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.

Mrs. Soma Dube, Adv.

Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty, Adv.

For M/s. Legal Options, Adv.

M/S. S. Narain & Co. , Adv

Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Verma, Adv.

Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

-2- C.A.6692/05 etc.etc.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Five applications have been filed on behalf of the respondents 1 and 2 in the five appeals, which were disposed of by the judgment and order dated 5th March, 2009.

In respect of

some of the the appeals, some of the appellants,
who are opposite parties in these applications,
are represented.

Issue notice on the applications.

As far as the opposite parties, who are present
and have entered appearance, service of notice is
dispensed with.

Let the other appellants, who
are opposite parties in these five applications,
who have not entered appearance, be served not
only in the usual course, but also by way of dasti
service.

The opposite parties will be
entitled to file their respective counter
affidavits to the five different applications
within four weeks; rejoinder, thereto, if any, may
be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master