

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 6692/2005

RANI ALOKA DUDHORIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOUTAM DUDHORIA & ORS.
(With Office Report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Brij Bhusan ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shweta Parihar,Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni ,Adv.
M/s. S. Narain & Co. ,Adv.
Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal ,Adv.Ms. Sonia Dueb,Adv.
M/s Legal Options,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have already filed the counter affidavit as gets revealed from the perusal of the office report.

The learned counsel for the respondent No.4 has stated that he does not need not to file the counter affidavit. This is taken on record.

The other served respondents shall also be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, in case they intend to do so whereafter no further extension shall be provided.

List again on 25.9.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar