

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4/2010 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 6692/2005

RANI ALOKA DUDHORIA &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOUTAM DUDHORIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for direction and with office report)

WITH

|       |                           |
|-------|---------------------------|
| I.A.  | Nos. 1-2 in               |
| C.A.  | No. 6693-6694/2005        |
| (With | appln.(s) for directions) |
| I.A.  | No.1 in                   |
| C.A.  | No. 6695/2005             |
| (With | appln.(s) for directions) |
| I.A.  | No.1 in                   |
| C.A.  | No. 6696/2005             |
| (With | appln.(s) for directions) |
| I.A.  | No.1 in                   |
| C.A.  | No. 6697/2005             |
| (With | appln.(s) for directions) |

Date : 14/11/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Shuradeep Roy, Adv.  
Mrs. Geetika Sharma, Adv.Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shubham Jaiswal, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

M/s. Legal Options, Adv.

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2014.11.20

15:15:35 IST

Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, Adv.

Reason:

-2-

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Biju Mattam, Adv.  
Mr. Trabez, Adv.  
Ms. Indu Sharma, Adv.

For applicants

Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.  
Ms. Sonia Dube, Adv.  
Mr. S. Chakraborty, Adv.  
Ms. K. Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As the Court was not inclined to entertain the Interlocutory Applications, the learned counsel for the applicants sought liberty to withdraw the Interlocutory Applications. Liberty is granted without any liberty to move before any Court for same cause of action.

The Interlocutory Applications are dismissed as withdrawn.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Jain)  
Court Master